

Humanities Institute at Stony Brook Stony Brook, NY 11794-5354 TEL: 631.632.7765 FAX: 631.632.7794

The School of Criticism and Theory at Cornell University 2020 Summer Session

The Humanities Institute at Stony Brook is pleased to announce the availability of one graduate fellowship for Cornell University's School of Criticism and Theory for the summer of 2020 funded by HISB. The SCT is a six-week summer institute that has existed for more than 30 years and provides the opportunity for graduate students and faculty members to take seminars with some of the world's leading critical theorists. The SCT provides an unparalleled opportunity for advanced training in critical theory and for making connections with an international cohort of peers and world-class scholars. This summer's SCT will take place on June 14–July 23, 2019.

<u>Students interested in applying for the HISB-funded Fellowship must submit their application through</u> <u>HISB.</u> <u>Do not submit any materials directly to Cornell</u>.

Applications will be vetted by a committee comprised of HISB faculty board members. **The deadline for consideration for the 2019 HISB-Funded Fellowship is Monday, December 16, 2019 by 5:00 pm (EST) to** The Humanities Institute at Stony Brook, 1013 Humanities Bldg, Stony Brook University, Stony Brook, NY 11749-5354 (campus zip = 5343).

Please provide **hard copies** of the following items for your application:

- 1. A statement of no more than two pages describing current scholarly interests and plans and how the School of Criticism and Theory might further those interests and plans. The statement should include information about courses taken and/or taught in criticism and theory.
- 2. Two confidential letters of recommendation (in sealed envelopes)
- 3. Current curriculum vitae
- 4. Sample of recent writing (general guideline is 20 30 pages, double-spaced)
- 5. Official SBU transcript, sealed

Questions? Please e-mail adrienne.unger@stonybrook.edu



Humanities Institute at Stony Brook Stony Brook, NY 11794-5354 TEL: 631.632.7765 FAX: 631.632.7794

HISB-Cornell SCT Fellowship 2020 Summer Program Application Cover Sheet

Applicant Information:	
Name:	Dept:
Mailing Address:	
Email	Contact Tel:
	n vitae
Recommendation Let	ter Information:
Letter Writer Name 1	·
University:	Dept:
Letter Writer Name 2	·
University:	Dept:
Applicant Signature	Date